#### 504350816 05/04/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4397505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE FROM ASSIGNMENT TO CHANGE OF NAME previously recorded on Reel 038630 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	03/26/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	115 NORTHEAST CUTOFF	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01606	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138559

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7814019988 **Email:** mmc@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: 354A TURNPIKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLEG-392AUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERMIT ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kermit Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TO\_PTO\_CORRECT\_ASSIGN\_392AUS#page1.tif source=TO\_PTO\_CORRECT\_ASSIGN\_392AUS#page2.tif source=TO\_PTO\_CORRECT\_ASSIGN\_392AUS#page3.tif source=TO\_PTO\_CORRECT\_ASSIGN\_392AUS#page4.tif

PATENT 504350816 REEL: 042397 FRAME: 0084

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3861387

0000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SOCOOOOO	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS,	INC.	03/26/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, LLC	183
Street Address:	115 NORTHEAST CUTOFF	
City:	WORCESTER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01606	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15138559

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 7814019988

 Email:
 nmk@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: 354A TURNPIKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALLEG-392AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SETH A. MILMAN

SIGNATURE: /Seth A. Milman/

DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TO\_PTO\_ASSIGNMENT\_2#page1.tif source=TO\_PTO\_ASSIGNMENT\_2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042397 FRAME: 0085

## Delaware

PAGE 3

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO "ALLEGRO MICROSYSTEMS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013.

2235640 8100V

130359511

You may verify this certificate ocline of corn. delaware gov/sutaver. shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 0313919

DATE: 03-26-13

PATENT REEL: 042397 FRAME: 0086 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 01:33 PM 03/26/2013 FILED 01:33 EN 03/26/2013 SW 130339511 - 2235600 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the corporation first formed is July 10, 1990.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Allegro MicroSystems, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Allegro MicroSystems. LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of the conversion shall be March 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the

21" day of March, A.D. 2013.

Authorized Person

Name: James M. Coopan

PATENT : 042397 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 05/04/2017